
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS 

EASTERN DIVISION 

In re Abbott Laboratories Infant Formula 
Shareholder Derivative Litigation. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
)  

Case No. 1:22-cv-05513 

Judge Manish S. Shah 

NOTICE OF MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE UNDER SEAL BY  
LEAD PLAINTIFFS INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF TEAMSTERS LOCAL 

710 PENSION FUND AND SOUTHEASTERN  
PENNSYLVANIA TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY  

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT on Thursday, October 19, 2023, at 9:45 a.m. or as soon 

thereafter as counsel may be heard, we shall appear before the Honorable Manish S. Shah in Courtroom 

No. 1919, 219 S. Dearborn Street, Chicago, Illinois and present Lead Plaintiffs International 

Brotherhood of Teamsters Local No. 710 Pension Fund’s (“Teamsters Pension Fund’) and 

Southeastern Pennsylvania Transportation Authority’s (“SEPTA”) Motion for Leave to File Under 

Seal their Consolidated Amended Verified Stockholders’ Derivative Complaint, a copy of which 

has been provisionally filed under seal concurrently with this Notice. 

Dated:   October 16, 2023 Respectfully submitted, 

    /s/ Geoffrey M. Johnson 
Geoffrey M. Johnson 
SCOTT+SCOTT  
ATTORNEYS AT LAW LLP 
12434 Cedar Road, Suite 12 
Cleveland Heights, Ohio 44106 
Tel: 216-229-6088 
gjohnson@scott-scott.com 

Jing-Li Yu  
Tyler C. Yagman 
SCOTT+SCOTT  
ATTORNEYS AT LAW LLP 
The Helmsley Building  

    /s/ Carol V. Gilden      _ 
Carol V. Gilden 
COHEN MILSTEIN SELLERS & TOLL, PLLC 
190 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1705 
Chicago, Illinois 60603 
IL Bar:  6185530 
Tel: 312-357-0370 
cgilden@cohenmilstein.com 

Richard Speirs 
Amy Miller 
COHEN MILSTEIN SELLERS & TOLL, PLLC 
88 Pine Street, 14th Floor 
New York, NY 1005 
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230 Park Avenue, 17th Floor 
New York, NY 10169 
Tel: 212-223-6444 
jyu@scott-scott.com 
tyagman@scott-scott.com 
 
Joseph A. Pettigrew  
SCOTT+SCOTT  
ATTORNEYS AT LAW LLP 
600 W. Broadway, Suite 3300 
San Diego, CA 92101 
Tel: 619-233-4565 
jpettigrew@scott-scott.com 
 
Co-Lead Counsel for Lead Plaintiffs 
 
John A. Kehoe 
KEHOE LAW FIRM, P.C. 
1500 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1020 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
Tel: 215-792-6676 
jkehoe@kehoelawfirm.com 
 
Additional Counsel for Plaintiff Southeastern 
Pennsylvania Transportation Authority 

Tel: 212 828-7791 
rspeirs@cohenmilstein.com 
amiller@cohenmilstein.com 
 
Steven J. Toll (pro hac vice forthcoming) 
Molly Bowen (pro hac vice forthcoming) 
COHEN MILSTEIN SELLERS & TOLL, PLLC 
1100 New York Ave., NW 
Fifth Floor 
Washington, DC  20005 
Tel: 202-208-2600 
stoll@cohenmilstein.com 
mbowen@cohenmilstein.com 
 
Co-Lead Counsel for Lead Plaintiffs 
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